

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER RIGHT BANK IRRIGATION SUB- DIVISION SEHARABAZAR, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Memo. No.:- 159 Date:- 12/08/2021

## Corrigendum-I of NIQ No. 01 of 2021-22

Name of the Work: Supplying a diesel Non-Air-conditioned Maxi Cab, Diesel Driven on monthly hiring (Per day) basis for official use of Right Bank Irrigation Sub- Division, Seharabazar, Purba Bardhaman.

The following changes have been made against above mentioned NIQ-01 of 2021-22, memo no-150 dated 06.08.21

 Read "Additional Project Director-III, District Project Management Unit-I Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman" instead of 'The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman' in copy submitted for information to ,sl. No 1

All terms and condition are remain unchange

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Right Bank Irrigation Sub-Division Seharabazar, Purba Bardhaman.

Memo. No.:- 159/1(9) Dated:- 12/08/2021

Copy submitted for information to:-

- 1. Additional Project Director-III, District Project Management Unit-I Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Right Bank Irrigation Division, Sonamukhi, Bankura.
- 4. Accounts Branch, R.B.I. Division for information.
- 5. DVC Study Cell & Public Relation & Statistical Cell, I & W. Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhaban (7<sup>th</sup> floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091, for publication in the state web portal **www.wbiwd.gov.in.**
- 6. Office Notice Board,
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Sonamukhi / Indus/ Seharabazar Irrigation Sub-Division, for wide circulation.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Right Bank Irrigation Sub-Division Seharabazar, Purba Bardhaman